

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.29942 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	22.11.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads and Buildings, who contends that the writ petition is not maintainable as the petitioner has an effective alternative remedy in the impugned order. Let the learned counsel for the petitioner be examined on that aspect. List on 13.12.2023. By the next date of adjournment, the respondents shall file their counter. NJS, J SPP	

--	--	--	--