

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.29942 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	14.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Surepalli Madhava Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Sk. Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Transport. 2. At request of the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, list on 21.07.2025. 3. Having regard to the facts of this case, learned Counsel for the Respondents are directed to place on record the Circular Memo bearing No.13029/6/D1/2020, dated 28.03.2020, which is mentioned in para 5 of the Counter Affidavit. _____ GRKP, J Vns	