

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.29942 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	15.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard S. Madhava Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Shaik Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings, Transport and Labour. 2. After having heard for some time, Sri Shaik Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings, Transport and Labour would submit that he has informed that similar issue has been dealt with by the learned Single Judge of this Court in a batch of the Writ Petitions and he seeks time to verify the same that if any Orders have been passed. 3. List the matter on 29.10.2025. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

