

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.29942 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	17.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Shaik Abdul Siddiq, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S. Madhava Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Shaik Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings, Transport and Labour. 2. Sri Shaik Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings, Transport and Labour, on instruction and verification clarifies in regard to the previous Order dated 15.10.2025 that the issue involved in the present Writ Petition is not the same as the issues decided by the Learned Single Judge of this Court in a batch of Writ Petitions. Therefore, he would submit that this Writ Petition is required to be heard on merit only. 3. List the matter on 16.12.2025. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

